SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 9.5

Meeting Date: December 10, 2020
Subject: Approve the Submission of Provisional Internship Permit and Credential Waiver Application s to the California Commission on Teacher C redentialing
□ Information Item Only □ Approval on Consent Agenda □ Conference (for discussion only) □ Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:) □ Conference/Action ☒ Action □ Public Hearing
<u>Division</u> : Human Resource Services
Recommendation: Approve the Submission of Provisional Internship Permit and Credential Waiver Applications to the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing.

Pursuant to State mandate, the Governing Board must approve Provisional Internship

approval.

<u>Background/Rationale</u>: In order to exercise additional options in which to fill vacant certificated positions, Human Resources will be submitting Provisional Internship Permit and Credential Waiver applications to the Commission on Teacher Credentialing for

Financial Considerations : None

LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Clean and Healthy Schools

- <u>Documents Attached:</u>
 1. Executive Summary
- 2. Waivers and Provisional Internship Permit Requests

Estimated Time of Presentation : 2 min

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

Board of Education Executive Summary

Human Resource Services



Board of Education Executive Summary

Human Resource Services

Approve the Submission of Provisional Internship Permit and Credential Waiver Applications to the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing December 10, 2020



well as for newly hired employees

REGULAR BOARD MEETING FOR DECEMBER 10, 2020 CREDENTIAL WAIVERS and PROVISIONAL INTERNSHIP PERMIT REQUEST

Name	Position/Location	Education Code Section	Brief Description of Section

Anaissa Herrera

Requirement) for a